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Suggested Plan of Study  

 

WVU Parkersburg Hours WVU Equivalent Hours 

Year One, 1st Semester 

MATH 121 or MATH 126 3 MATH 121 or MATH 126 3 

Free Elective 3 Elective 3 

HIST 101 or HIST 102 or HIST 152 or HIST 153 

or POLS 101 or POLS 102 or POLS 220 
3 

HIST 101 or HIST 102 or HIST 152 or HIST 153 

or POLS 103 or  POLS 102 or POLS 220 
3 

SOC 101 3 SOC 101 (Required) 3 

ENGL 101 3 ENGL 101 (Required) 3 

COLL 101 1 WVUE 191 1 

TOTAL 16 TOTAL 16 

Year One, 2nd Semester 

ENGL 102 3 ENGL 102 (Required) 3 

PSYC 101 3 PSYC 101 3 

ART 101 or MUSC 170 or THEA 101 3 ARHS 101 or MUSC 170 or THEA 101 3 

Scientific Inquiry Elective 4 Science Elective 4 

SOC 107 or SOC 221 or SOC 235 (Transfer Elective) 3 
SOC 207 or SOC 221 or SOC 235 

  (ANTH/CRIM/SOC 200-Level; Pick One) 
3 

TOTAL 16 TOTAL 16 

Year Two, 1st Semester 
ENGL 131 or ENGL132 or ENGL 221 or ENGL 

241 or ENGL 242 or ENGL 261 or ENGL 262 
3 

ENGL 131 or ENGL 132 or ENGL 2TC or  

ENGL 132 or ENGL 241 or ENGL 242 
3 

COMM 111 3 COMM 270 & COMM 270S 3 

SOC 107 or SOC 221 or SOC 235 (Free Elective) 3 
SOC 207 or SOC 221 or SOC 235 

  (SOC 200-Level; Pick One) 
3 

Institutional Learning Outcomes Category Elective 3 Elective 3 

Transfer Elective 3 Elective 3 

TOTAL 15 TOTAL 15 

Year Two, 2nd Semester 

Scientific Inquiry Elective 4 Science Elective 4 

SOC 107 or SOC 221 or SOC 235 (Transfer Elective) 3 
SOC 207 or SOC 221 or SOC 235 

  (ANTH/CRIM/SOC 200-Level; Pick One) 
3 

MATH 211 (Free Elective) 3 STAT 211 (Required) 3 

HIST 101 or HIST 102 or HIST 152 or HIST 153 

or POLS 101 or POLS 102 or POLS 220 
3 

HIST 101 or HIST 102 or HIST 152 or HIST 153 

or POLS 103 or  POLS 102 or POLS 220 
3 

TOTAL 13 TOTAL 13 
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Year Three, 1st Semester Year Three, 2nd Semester 

ANTH 105 (EDG 4) 3 SOC 311 3 

SOC 301 3 Upper-level SOC Course (1) 3 

SOC 361 1 EDG 3: Ethics and Civil Responsibility 3 

EDG 1: Data and Society 3 General Elective or Minor Course (2) 3 

EDG 2: Effective and Civil Communication 3 General Elective or Minor Course (3) 3 

General Elective or Minor Course (1) 3   

TOTAL 16 TOTAL 15 

Year Four, 1st Semester Year Four, 2nd Semester 

Upper-level SOC Course (2) 3 SOC 488 (Capstone) 3 

ANTH/CRIM/SOC Course (300/400-Level) 3 Upper-level SOC Course (3) 3 

ARSC 380  (EDG 5) 3 EDG 6: High Impact Experience 3 

General Elective or Minor Course (4) 3 General Elective or Minor Course (5) 3 

General Elective 3 General Elective 3 

TOTAL 15 TOTAL 15 

    
Students transferring into the Sociology program at West Virginia University must have a C- or better in SOC 101 
(WVU SOC 101). 
 
Students who have questions about admission into their intended program, GEF requirements, GEF Focus 
courses, minors, or any other issue relating to academics at West Virginia University should contact the Office of 
Undergraduate Education at WVU.      
 
Students transferring to West Virginia University with an Associate of Arts or Associate of Science degree will 
have satisfied the General Education Foundation requirements at WVU. 
 
The above transfer articulation of credit between West Virginia University and West Virginia University 
Parkersburg, is approved by the Dean, or the Dean’s designee, and effective the date of the signature.   
 
 
 
_______________________________             ________________________________           ________________________ 
        Print Name              Signature            Date 
Valerie Lastinger Ph. D. Associate Dean of Academic Affairs, WVU Eberly College of Arts & Sciences 

Valérie Lastinger 02/10/2026


